

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/30/2015 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1  
 CONTRACT TIME: per Spec. Prov.

PROJECT NO. P SRTS(18) & P TAPR(09)  
 PCN NO. 03c2 & 04ug  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 199,059.80

COUNTY: Custer      Hermosa Safe Routes to  
 School (Sidewalk)

| BID ITEMS   | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate |             | Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete<br>Rapid City SD |                   | Complete Concrete<br>Black Hawk SD |                   |
|---|----------|----------|---------------------|-------------|--|-------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|
|   |          |          | UNIT PRICE          | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE                                   | AMOUNT            | UNIT PRICE                         | AMOUNT            |
| 001 Mobilization  | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 30,010.00                                    | 30,010.00         | 45,000.00                          | 45,000.00         |
| 002 Construction Staking                                    | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 4,800.00                                     | 4,800.00          | 7,500.00                           | 7,500.00          |
| 003 Three Man Survey Crew                                   | Hour     | 20.00    |                     | 0.00        | 160.00                                       | 3,200.00          | 160.00                             | 3,200.00          |
| 004 Clearing  | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 1,820.00                                     | 1,820.00          | 5,000.00                           | 5,000.00          |
| 005 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement                        | SqYd     | 1198.00  |                     | 0.00        | 4.90   | 5,870.20          | 14.00                              | 16,772.00         |
| 006 Remove Sediment   | CuYd     | 2.50     |                     | 0.00        | 50.00  | 125.00            | 100.00                             | 250.00            |
| 007 Remove Erosion Control Wattle                           | Ft       | 100.00   |                     | 0.00        | 1.00   | 100.00            | 2.25                               | 225.00            |
| 008 Remove Sediment Filter Bag                              | Ft       | 64.00    |                     | 0.00        | 1.00   | 64.00             | 2.25                               | 144.00            |
| 009 Remove Silt Fence                                       | Ft       | 141.00   |                     | 0.00        | 1.10   | 155.10            | 2.25                               | 317.25            |
| 010 Contractor Furnished Borrow                             | CuYd     | 405.00   |                     | 0.00        | 20.55  | 8,322.75          | 25.00                              | 10,125.00         |
| 011 Water for Vegetation                                    | MGal.    | 11.00    |                     | 0.00        | 100.00                                       | 1,100.00          | 150.00                             | 1,650.00          |
| 012 Dust Control Chloride                                   | Lb       | 65.00    |                     | 0.00        | 7.80   | 507.00            | 10.00                              | 650.00            |
| 013 Remove and Replacing Topsoil                            | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 8,600.00                                     | 8,600.00          | 1,700.00                           | 1,700.00          |
| 014 Incidental Work, Grading                                | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 12,800.00                                    | 12,800.00         | 5,000.00                           | 5,000.00          |
| 015 Base Course   | Ton      | 446.00   |                     | 0.00        | 36.60  | 16,323.60         | 35.00                              | 15,610.00         |
| 016 Gravel Surfacing  | Ton      | 85.00    |                     | 0.00        | 41.00  | 3,485.00          | 45.00                              | 3,825.00          |
| 017 Asphalt Concrete Composite                              | Ton      | 70.00    |                     | 0.00        | 185.00                                       | 12,950.00         | 180.00                             | 12,600.00         |
| 018 6" PCC Fillet Section                                   | SqYd     | 78.00    |                     | 0.00        | 120.00                                       | 9,360.00          | 95.00                              | 7,410.00          |
| 019 12" RCP Class 3, Furnish                                | Ft       | 48.00    |                     | 0.00        | 27.65  | 1,327.20          | 25.00                              | 1,200.00          |
| 020 12" RCP, Install  | Ft       | 48.00    |                     | 0.00        | 53.00  | 2,544.00          | 75.00                              | 3,600.00          |
| 021 12" RCP Flared End, Furnish                             | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 1,730.00                                     | 3,460.00          | 500.00                             | 1,000.00          |
| 022 12" RCP Flared End, Install                             | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 2,535.00                                     | 5,070.00          | 325.00                             | 650.00            |
| 023 18" CMP 14 Gauge Furnish                                | Ft       | 132.00   |                     | 0.00        | 8.90   | 1,174.80          | 30.00                              | 3,960.00          |
| 024 18" CMP Install   | Ft       | 132.00   |                     | 0.00        | 8.00   | 1,056.00          | 25.00                              | 3,300.00          |
| 025 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish                             | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 165.00                                       | 330.00            | 120.00                             | 240.00            |
| 026 18" CMP Flared End, Install                             | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 325.00                                       | 650.00            | 175.00                             | 350.00            |
| 027 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post                        | Ft       | 44.00    |                     | 0.00        | 26.40  | 1,161.60          | 25.00                              | 1,100.00          |
| 028 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High I | SqFt     | 25.90    |                     | 0.00        | 21.60  | 559.44            | 20.50                              | 530.95            |
| 029 Remove, Salvage, Relocate & Reset Traffic Sign          | Each     | 3.00     |                     | 0.00        | 72.00  | 216.00            | 68.00                              | 204.00            |
| 030 Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White                       | Ft       | 184.00   |                     | 0.00        | 1.80   | 331.20            | 1.70                               | 312.80            |
| 031 Flagging  | Hour     | 180.00   |                     | 0.00        | 23.55  | 4,239.00          | 23.55                              | 4,239.00          |
| 032 Traffic Control   | Unit     | 888.00   |                     | 0.00        | 4.20   | 3,729.60          | 4.00                               | 3,552.00          |
| 033 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                          | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 2,400.00                                     | 2,400.00          | 2,250.00                           | 2,250.00          |
| 034 Type B66 Concrete Curb & Gutter                         | Ft       | 636.00   |                     | 0.00        | 22.75  | 14,469.00         | 20.00                              | 12,720.00         |
| 035 4" Concrete Sidewalk                                    | SqFt     | 6684.00  |                     | 0.00        | 7.25   | 48,459.00         | 6.00                               | 40,104.00         |
| 036 6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk                         | SqFt     | 1064.00  |                     | 0.00        | 12.00  | 12,768.00         | 15.00                              | 15,960.00         |
| 037 Type 1 Detectable Warnings                              | SqFt     | 100.00   |                     | 0.00        | 50.00  | 5,000.00          | 55.00                              | 5,500.00          |
| 038 2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet                               | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 3,200.00                                     | 6,400.00          | 2,500.00                           | 5,000.00          |
| 039 Class A Riprap  | Ton      | 11.00    |                     | 0.00        | 135.00                                       | 1,485.00          | 100.00                             | 1,100.00          |
| 040 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture                           | Lb       | 8.00     |                     | 0.00        | 70.00  | 560.00            | 60.00                              | 480.00            |
| 041 Mulching  | Ton      | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 2,880.00                                     | 2,880.00          | 4,000.00                           | 4,000.00          |
| 042 Sodding   | SqYd     | 595.00   |                     | 0.00        | 7.20   | 4,284.00          | 6.00                               | 3,570.00          |
| 043 Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket                          | SqYd     | 1107.00  |                     | 0.00        | 2.35   | 2,601.45          | 3.50                               | 3,874.50          |
| 044 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle                     | Ft       | 100.00   |                     | 0.00        | 7.20   | 720.00            | 12.00                              | 1,200.00          |
| 045 Sediment Filter Bag                                     | Ft       | 64.00    |                     | 0.00        | 5.40   | 345.60            | 22.50                              | 1,440.00          |
| 046 High Flow Silt Fence                                    | Ft       | 141.00   |                     | 0.00        | 5.40   | 761.40            | 5.65                               | 796.65            |
| 047 Sediment Control At Inlet with Frame and Grate          | Each     | 2.00     |                     | 0.00        | 100.00                                       | 200.00            | 340.00                             | 680.00            |
| 048 Sweeping  | Hour     | 32.00    |                     | 0.00        | 115.00                                       | 3,680.00          | 135.00                             | 4,320.00          |
| 049 Type B Drainage Fabric                                  | SqYd     | 22.00    |                     | 0.00        | 9.00   | 198.00            | 15.00                              | 330.00            |
| 050 Refurbish Double Mailbox                                | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 465.00                                       | 465.00            | 350.00                             | 350.00            |
| 051 Orange Plastic Safety Fence                             | Ft       | 100.00   |                     | 0.00        | 4.30   | 430.00            | 8.00                               | 800.00            |
| 052 Bike Rack   | Each     | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 2,890.00                                     | 2,890.00          | 1,750.00                           | 1,750.00          |
| 053 Railroad Protective Insurance                           | Lump Sum | 1.00     |                     | 0.00        | 845.00                                       | 845.00            | 1,000.00                           | 1,000.00          |
| <b>TOTAL</b>  |          |          |                     | <b>0.00</b> |  | <b>257,282.94</b> |                                    | <b>268,442.15</b> |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/30/2015 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. P SRTS(18) & P TAPR(09)  
 PCN NO. 03c2 & 04ug  
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 199,059.80

COUNTY: Custer      Hermosa Safe Routes to  
 School (Sidewalk)

CONTRACT TIME: per Spec. Prov.

| BID ITEMS   | UNIT     | QUANTITY | Hills Materials<br>Rapid City |            | Corr Construction<br>Hermosa SD |            | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---|----------|----------|-------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|--------|
|   |          |          | UNIT PRICE                    | AMOUNT     | UNIT PRICE                      | AMOUNT     |            |        |
| Mobilization  | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 25,996.00                     | 25,996.00  | 32,800.00                       | 32,800.00  |            | 0.00   |
| Construction Staking                                  | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 3,475.00                      | 3,475.00   | 4,400.00                        | 4,400.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Three Man Survey Crew                                 | Hour     | 20.00    | 160.00                        | 3,200.00   | 160.00                          | 3,200.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Clearing  | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 180.00                        | 180.00     | 3,650.00                        | 3,650.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement                      | SqYd     | 1198.00  | 2.50                          | 2,995.00   | 11.50                           | 13,777.00  |            | 0.00   |
| Remove Sediment                                       | CuYd     | 2.50     | 54.00                         | 135.00     | 10.00                           | 25.00      |            | 0.00   |
| Remove Erosion Control Wattle                         | Ft       | 100.00   | 1.00                          | 100.00     | 2.00                            | 200.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Remove Sediment Filter Bag                            | Ft       | 64.00    | 1.00                          | 64.00      | 2.00                            | 128.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Remove Silt Fence                                     | Ft       | 141.00   | 1.00                          | 141.00     | 2.00                            | 282.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Contractor Furnished Borrow                           | CuYd     | 405.00   | 37.00                         | 14,985.00  | 24.00                           | 9,720.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Water for Vegetation                                  | MGal.    | 11.00    | 114.00                        | 1,254.00   | 150.00                          | 1,650.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Dust Control Chloride                                 | Lb       | 65.00    | 11.00                         | 715.00     | 18.00                           | 1,170.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Remove and Replacing Topsoil                          | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 5,500.00                      | 5,500.00   | 4,225.00                        | 4,225.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Incidental Work, Grading                              | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 3,800.00                      | 3,800.00   | 6,700.00                        | 6,700.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Base Course   | Ton      | 446.00   | 46.00                         | 20,516.00  | 39.00                           | 17,394.00  |            | 0.00   |
| Gravel Surfacing                                      | Ton      | 85.00    | 55.00                         | 4,675.00   | 65.00                           | 5,525.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Asphalt Concrete Composite                            | Ton      | 70.00    | 140.00                        | 9,800.00   | 228.00                          | 15,960.00  |            | 0.00   |
| 6" PCC Fillet Section                                 | SqYd     | 78.00    | 160.00                        | 12,480.00  | 92.00                           | 7,176.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 12" RCP Class 3, Furnish                              | Ft       | 48.00    | 21.00                         | 1,008.00   | 22.00                           | 1,056.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 12" RCP, Install                                      | Ft       | 48.00    | 64.00                         | 3,072.00   | 32.00                           | 1,536.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 12" RCP Flared End, Furnish                           | Each     | 2.00     | 525.00                        | 1,050.00   | 485.00                          | 970.00     |            | 0.00   |
| 12" RCP Flared End, Install                           | Each     | 2.00     | 300.00                        | 600.00     | 250.00                          | 500.00     |            | 0.00   |
| 18" CMP 14 Gauge Furnish                              | Ft       | 132.00   | 30.00                         | 3,960.00   | 28.00                           | 3,696.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 18" CMP Install                                       | Ft       | 132.00   | 25.00                         | 3,300.00   | 26.00                           | 3,432.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish                           | Each     | 2.00     | 214.00                        | 428.00     | 115.00                          | 230.00     |            | 0.00   |
| 18" CMP Flared End, Install                           | Each     | 2.00     | 310.00                        | 620.00     | 175.00                          | 350.00     |            | 0.00   |
| 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post                      | Ft       | 44.00    | 27.00                         | 1,188.00   | 22.00                           | 968.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High | SqFt     | 25.90    | 22.00                         | 569.80     | 20.00                           | 518.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Remove, Salvage, Relocate & Reset Traffic Sign        | Each     | 3.00     | 75.00                         | 225.00     | 85.00                           | 255.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White                     | Ft       | 184.00   | 2.00                          | 368.00     | 4.00                            | 736.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Flagging  | Hour     | 180.00   | 23.55                         | 4,239.00   | 23.55                           | 4,239.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Traffic Control                                       | Unit     | 888.00   | 4.25                          | 3,774.00   | 5.50                            | 4,884.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Traffic Control, Miscellaneous                        | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 6,100.00                      | 6,100.00   | 2,275.00                        | 2,275.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Type B66 Concrete Curb & Gutter                       | Ft       | 636.00   | 42.00                         | 26,712.00  | 42.00                           | 26,712.00  |            | 0.00   |
| 4" Concrete Sidewalk                                  | SqFt     | 6684.00  | 9.25                          | 61,827.00  | 9.75                            | 65,169.00  |            | 0.00   |
| 6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk                       | SqFt     | 1064.00  | 13.50                         | 14,364.00  | 12.75                           | 13,566.00  |            | 0.00   |
| Type 1 Detectable Warnings                            | SqFt     | 100.00   | 66.00                         | 6,600.00   | 42.00                           | 4,200.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 2' x 3' Type B Drop Inlet                             | Each     | 2.00     | 4,325.00                      | 8,650.00   | 2,100.00                        | 4,200.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Class A Riprap  | Ton      | 11.00    | 127.00                        | 1,397.00   | 48.00                           | 528.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Type F Permanent Seed Mixture                         | Lb       | 8.00     | 70.00                         | 560.00     | 60.00                           | 480.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Mulching  | Ton      | 1.00     | 2,875.00                      | 2,875.00   | 3,900.00                        | 3,900.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Sodding   | SqYd     | 595.00   | 7.20                          | 4,284.00   | 6.00                            | 3,570.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket                        | SqYd     | 1107.00  | 2.35                          | 2,601.45   | 4.00                            | 4,428.00   |            | 0.00   |
| 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle                   | Ft       | 100.00   | 7.20                          | 720.00     | 12.00                           | 1,200.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Sediment Filter Bag                                   | Ft       | 64.00    | 5.00                          | 320.00     | 22.00                           | 1,408.00   |            | 0.00   |
| High Flow Silt Fence                                  | Ft       | 141.00   | 5.40                          | 761.40     | 6.00                            | 846.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Sediment Control At Inlet with Frame and Gate         | Each     | 2.00     | 100.00                        | 200.00     | 320.00                          | 640.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Sweeping  | Hour     | 32.00    | 140.00                        | 4,480.00   | 135.00                          | 4,320.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Type B Drainage Fabric                                | SqYd     | 22.00    | 6.00                          | 132.00     | 4.00                            | 88.00      |            | 0.00   |
| Refurbish Double Mailbox                              | Each     | 1.00     | 425.00                        | 425.00     | 400.00                          | 400.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Orange Plastic Safety Fence                           | Ft       | 100.00   | 2.50                          | 250.00     | 4.00                            | 400.00     |            | 0.00   |
| Bike Rack   | Each     | 1.00     | 2,500.00                      | 2,500.00   | 2,075.00                        | 2,075.00   |            | 0.00   |
| Railroad Protective Insurance                         | Lump Sum | 1.00     | 1,800.00                      | 1,800.00   | 1,600.00                        | 1,600.00   |            | 0.00   |
|   |          |          |                               | 281,971.65 |                                 | 293,357.00 |            | 0.00   |